Merger and Acquisition, and Integration Costs per share   0.03
  Cash Earnings per diluted share, excluding non recurring
   items   $0.51

  Free Cash Flow   $96,247
   Merger and Acquisition, and Integration Costs, net of tax   4,305
  Free Cash Flow, excluding non recurring items   $100,552

NOTE: The Adjustments Column (2006 only) represents pro forma
adjustments relating to the merger transaction between CEY and FIS
to reflect as if the merger occurred January 1, 2006

  EBITDA Detail

  2007 Six Months   FIS

  Net Earnings   $207,507
   + Interest Expense   115,106
   + Minority Interest   664
   + Income Taxes   121,278
   + Depreciation/Amort   224,503
   - Interest Income   (1,267)
   - Equity in (Earnings) Losses
   of Unconsolidated Entities,
   net of tax   (1,672)
   - Other (Income) Expense   (1,480)
   - Covansys Gain   (92,044)
   EBITDA   $572,595

  EBITDA Detail

  2006 Six Months   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ  Pro Forma

  Net Earnings   $105,387   $(42,523)  $(3,708)   $59,156
   + Interest Expense   92,301   1,081   -   93,382

   + Minority Interest   (6)   -   -   (6)
   + Income Taxes   64,116   (26,396)   (2,626)   35,094
   + Depreciation/Amort   207,169   4,274   6,856   218,299
   - Interest Income   (3,424)   -   -   (3,424)
   - Equity in (Earnings) Loss
   of Unconsolidated Entities,
   net of tax   (2,092)   -   (2,092)
   - Other (Income) Expense   1,244   123   1,367
   - Covansys Gain   -   -   -   -
   EBITDA   $464,695   $(63,441)   $522   $401,776

  EBITDA Margin

  2007 Six Months   FIS

  EBITDA   $572,595
  Revenue   $2,300,304
  EBITDA Margin   24.9%

  EBITDA Margin

  2006 Six Months   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ  Pro Forma

  EBITDA   $464,695   $(63,441)   $522   $401,776
  Revenue   $1,922,882   $92,915   $- $2,015,797
  EBITDA Margin   24.2%   -68.3%   19.9%

  EBIT Detail

  2007 Six Months   FIS

  Net Earnings   $207,507
   + Interest Expense   115,106
   + Minority Interest   664
   + Income Taxes   121,278
   - Interest Income   (1,267)
   - Equity in (Earnings) Losses
   of Unconsolidated Entities,
   net of tax   (1,672)
   - Other (Income) Expense   (1,480)
   - Covansys Gain   (92,044)
   EBIT   $348,092

  EBIT Detail

  2006 Six Months   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ  Pro Forma

  Net Earnings   $105,387   $(42,523)  $(3,708)   $59,156
   + Interest Expense   92,301   1,081   -   93,382
   + Minority Interest   (6)   -   -   (6)
   + Income Taxes   64,116   (26,396)   (2,626)   35,094
   - Interest Income   (3,424)   -   -   (3,424)
   - Equity in (Earnings) Loss
   of Unconsolidated Entities,
   net of tax   (2,092)   -   -   (2,092)
   - Other (Income) Expense   1,244   123   -   1,367
   - Covansys Gain   -   -   -   -
   EBIT   $257,526   $(67,715)  $(6,334)  $183,477

  EBIT Margin

  2007 Six Months   FIS

  EBIT   $348,092
  Revenue   $2,300,304
  EBIT Margin   15.1%

  EBIT Margin

  2006 Six Months   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ  Pro Forma

  EBIT   $257,526   $(67,715)  $(6,334)  $183,477
  Revenue   $1,922,882   $92,915   $- $2,015,797
  EBIT Margin   13.4%   -72.9%   9.1%

  Adjusted Diluted EPS

  2007 Six Months   FIS

  Net Earnings   $207,507
  Adjusted diluted EPS   $1.06
  Diluted Shares Outstanding   196,395

  Adjusted Diluted EPS

  2006 Six Months   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ  Pro Forma

  Net Earnings   $105,387   $(42,523)  $(3,708)   $59,156
  Adjusted EPS   $0.57   $ 0.30
  Diluted Shares Outstanding   184,242   195,244

  Cash Earnings

  2007 Six Months   FIS

  Net Earnings   $207,507
   + Tax Adjusted Purchase
   Price Amortization   49,513
   Cash Earnings   $257,020

  Diluted Cash EPS   $1.31
  Diluted Shares Outstanding   196,395

  Cash Earnings

  2006 Six Months   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ  Pro Forma

  Net Earnings   $105,387   $(42,523)  $(3,708)   $59,156
   + Tax Adjusted Purchase
   Price Amortization   53,117   233   3,524   56,874
   Cash Earnings   $158,504   $(42,290)   $(184)  $116,030

  Diluted Cash EPS   $0.86   $ 0.59
  Diluted Shares Outstanding   184,242   195,244

  Free Cash Flow

  2007 Six Months   FIS

  Net Earnings   $207,507

   + Depreciation/Amort   224,503
   - Capital Expenditures   (154,010)
   Free Cash Flow   $278,000

  Free Cash Flow

  2006 Six Months   FIS   CEY-Jan   ADJ  Pro Forma

  Net Earnings   $105,387   $ (42,523) $ (3,708)   $59,156
   + Depreciation/Amort   207,169   4,274   6,856   218,299
   - Capital Expenditures   (149,420)   (5,200)   -   (154,620)
   Free Cash Flow   $163,136   $(43,449)   $3,148   $122,835

  2007 Six Months
  Stock Compensation   $17,241

  2006 Six Months
  Stock Compensation   $32,787   $552   $(552)   $32,787

  2007 Six Months Financial Measures Excluding Non Recurring Items

  EBITDA   $572,595
   Merger and Acquisition, and Integration Costs   6,080
  EBITDA, excluding non recurring items   $578,675

  Net Earnings   $207,507
   Merger and Acquisition, and Integration Costs,
   net of tax   4,501
   Debt Restructure Charge, net of tax   17,059

[…]

and, therefore, are not reflected in these adjustments.

  (2)  Under the merger agreement, all Certegy stock options and restricted
   stock and restricted stock units vested upon the closing of the
   merger. Accordingly, this adjustment reflects the elimination of
   historical stock compensation expense relating to the vesting of
   Certegy options in January 2006 (prior to merger), because such
   expense was reflected at the time of closing of the merger offset by
   option costs relating to options granted by FIS to certain employees
   of Certegy who remained with the merged entity.

  (3)  Reflects the tax benefit relating to the pro forma adjustments for
   the six months ended June 30, 2006.

Appendix C

Unaudited Pro Forma and Historical Segment Information For the
Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2007 and 2006

(In thousands Except Per Share Data)

  2007 - Quarter 2
   Historical
   Transaction   Lender   Corporate
   Processing  Processing   and
   Services   Services   Other   Total

  Processing and services revenue   709,724  462,493   4,021  1,176,238
  Cost of revenues   550,691  292,255   -   842,946
  Gross profit   159,033  170,238   4,021   333,292
  Selling, general and admin costs   45,989   48,110   31,671   125,770
  Research development costs   14,905   8,683   -   23,588
  Operating income   98,139  113,445  (27,650)   183,934

  Depreciation and amortization   73,397   33,796   6,698   113,891
  EBITDA   171,536  147,241  (20,952)   297,825

  EBITDA   171,536  147,241  (20,952)   297,825
  Merger and Acquisition, and
   Integration costs   -   1,802   -   1,802
  EBITDA, excluding non-recurring
   items   171,536  149,043  (20,952)   299,627

  2007- Year to Date
   Historical
   Transaction   Lender   Corporate

   Processing  Processing   and
   Services   Services   Other   Total

  Processing and services revenue   1,390,269  902,882   7,153  2,300,304
  Cost of revenues   1,080,742  575,520   -   1,656,262
  Gross profit   309,527  327,362   7,153   644,042
  Selling, general and admin costs   89,028   95,066   61,159   245,253
  Research development costs   32,423   18,274   -   50,697
  Operating income   188,076  214,022  (54,006)   348,092
   -   -   -
  Depreciation and amortization   144,165   67,552   12,786   224,503
  EBITDA   332,241  281,574  (41,220)   572,595

  EBITDA   332,241  281,574  (41,220)   572,595
  Merger and Acquisition, and
   Integration costs   -   6,080   -   6,080
  EBITDA, excluding selected items   332,241  287,654  (41,220)   578,675

  2006- Quarter 2
   Historical
   Transaction   Lender   Corporate
   Processing  Processing   and
   Services   Services   Other   Total

  Processing and services revenue   612,076  408,081   1,789  1,021,946
  Cost of revenues   474,648  245,070   -   719,718
  Gross profit   137,428  163,011   1,789   302,228
  Selling, general and admin costs   51,089   50,173   24,604   125,866
  Research development costs   15,268   8,378   -   23,646
  Operating income   71,071  104,460  (22,815)   152,716

  Depreciation and amortization   72,906   35,104   2,364   110,374
  EBITDA   143,977  139,564  (20,451)   263,090

  EBITDA   143,977  139,564  (20,451)   263,090
  Merger and Acquisition costs   3,530   1,842   1,606   6,978
  Acceleration of performance-based
   shares   -   -   -   -
  EBITDA, excluding selected items   147,507  141,406  (18,845)   270,068

  2006- Year to Date
   Historical
   Transaction   Lender   Corporate
   Processing  Processing   and
   Services   Services   Other   Total

  Processing and services revenue   1,113,624  808,581   677  1,922,882
  Cost of revenues   862,464  479,591   -  1,342,055
  Gross profit   251,160  328,990   677   580,827
  Selling, general and admin costs   90,605  109,236   71,754   271,595
  Research development costs   34,345   17,361   -   51,706
  Operating income   126,210  202,393  (71,077)   257,526

  Depreciation and amortization   132,500   71,224   3,445   207,169
  EBITDA   258,710  273,617  (67,632)   464,695

  EBITDA   258,710  273,617  (67,632)   464,695
  Merger and Acquisition costs   4,283   2,012   82,434   88,729
  Acceleration of performance-based
   shares   -   -   24,130   24,130
  EBITDA, excluding selected items   262,993  275,629   38,932   577,554

   Pro Forma

   Transaction   Lender   Corporate
   Processing  Processing   and
   Services   Services   Other   Total

  Processing and services revenue   1,204,587  808,581   2,629  2,015,797
  Cost of revenues   942,538  479,591   -  1,422,129
  Gross profit   262,049  328,990   2,629   593,668
  Selling, general and admin costs   95,015  109,236  154,234   358,485
  Research development costs   34,345   17,361   -   51,706
  Operating income   132,689  202,393 (151,605)   183,477

  Depreciation and amortization   143,540   71,224   3,535   218,299
  EBITDA   276,229  273,617 (148,070)   401,776

  ProForma EBITDA   276,229  273,617 (148,070)   401,776
  Merger and Acquisition costs   4,283   2,012   82,434   88,729
  Acceleration of performance-based
   shares   -   -   24,130   24,130
  ProForma EBITDA, excluding
   selected items   280,512  275,629  (41,506)   514,635